Agenda	Item	Number
	2	3

Date	April 19, 2021

RESOLUTION APPROVING 2020 CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENT (CLG) ANNUAL REPORT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR'S SIGNATURE FOR SUBMITTAL TO THE IOWA DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines, has established a Historic Preservation Commission pursuant to Des Moines Municipal Code Section 58-30, having powers and duties to further the efforts of historic preservation in the City by meeting regularly to undertake hearings and activities brought before it which relate to historic districts, structures, landmarks, and designations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines has entered into a Certified Local Government (CLG) Agreement with the State of Iowa under which it may apply for grant funding to support local historic preservation activities, eligibility for which requires that the City submit an annual report of Iowa Certified Local Government documenting its historic preservation work to the State; and

WHEREAS, the 2020 CLG Annual Report is presented for Council review and approval, with authorization granted to the Mayor to sign and submit the Report to the Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

- 1. Upon receipt and review, the Certified Local Government Annual Report of the City of Des Moines Historic Preservation Commission is hereby **APPROVED.**
- 2. That the Mayor of the City of Des Moines is authorized to affix his signature upon said Annual Report and forthwith cause its submittal to the State of Iowa Department of Cultural Affairs.

MOVED BY TO ADOPT

FORM APPROVED:

Judy K. Parks-Kruse, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	V			
GRAY	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
TOTAL	1			'n
MOTION CARRIED			APP	ROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Fray Cmelik

Certified Local Government Annual Report

Name of Certified Local Government:	City of Des Moines
Jula Com	04/13/2021
Signature of person who completed this report	Date
I certify that a representative of the historic prese meeting and presented the details of this report t Supervisors (county CLG). April 19 2021 Date of public meeting	
Date of public meeting	
1. W. Franklin Cownel	4-19-21
Signature of Mayor or Chairman of the Board of S	Supervisors Date
T. M. Franklin Cown	li'e

Please upload this completed form with your annual report on SlideRoom.

Printed Name of Elected Official

Thank you.